FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 108 by Senator Appel

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

5

6

7

2 On page 1, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

3 "Section 2. R.S. 17:3123.1(B) and (C) are hereby amended and 4 reenacted to read as follows:

> §3123.1. Commissioner of higher education; appointment; qualifications; powers, duties and functions; compensation

B. The commissioner of higher education shall be appointed by a two-thirds
vote of the total membership of the Board of Regents and shall be subject to
confirmation by the Senate.

11C. The salary of the commissioner of higher education shall be determined12by the Board of Regents, subject to the approval of the Joint Legislative Committee13on the Budget."

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, line 14, delete "Section 2. This" and insert "Section 3.(A) Section 1 and thisSection of this"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 3

18 On page 1, line 17, between "legislature," and "this" insert "Section 1 and this Section of"

- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 20 On page 2, after line 1, insert the following:
- 21 "(B) Section 2 of this Act shall become effective on July 1, 2015."